

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
r
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
T/L
$\sim \sqrt{2}$
EXT: 12-31-14
٢٨٠

Office Use Only



145

200322484432



01/02/19--01001--009

JULIEVANUER VE STATIONS DIVISION OF COEFORATIONS 18 DEC 28 PH 4: 12 VOIND 15 ALSO AND A



COVER LETTER

٦.

٩٤

<.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: B&C Tree Farm, LLC

2

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Charles L. Cooper, Jr.
(Name of Person)
Bryant Miller Olive
(Firm/Company)
101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 900
(Address)
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Charles L. Cooper, Jr.

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

.at(<u>850</u>)<u>222</u>-8611

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

□ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION B&C TREE FARM, LLC

. .

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the authorized Manager of B&C TREE FARM, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby makes these Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Company pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Company being dissolved pursuant to these Articles of Dissolution (these "Articles") is B&C TREE FARM, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on July 13, 2001 and assigned document number L01000011486. The effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be December 31, 2018.

ARTICLE III

The Company is being dissolved by the unanimous vote and consent of its Members owning all of the outstanding ownership interests in the Company, which is sufficient to authorize its dissolution under the terms of Sections 605.0701(2) and 605.0707, Florida Statutes. The person executing these Articles has been duly authorized to do so by the unanimous written consent of the Members of the Company. To the full extent permitted by law, the effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be December 31, 2018.

ARTICLE IV

All of the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company known to the Manager and any Members of the Company have been paid or discharged.

ARTICLE V

All remaining property and assets of the Company remaining after the payment of its debts and obligations have been (or shall be) distributed to its Members. To the full extent permitted by applicable law, the Company shall be authorized to take any actions as may be reasonable and appropriate in connection with the winding up of its business and liquidation of its assets after the effective date of its dissolution.

ARTICLE VI

There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

[Signature on the following page]

DEC 28 AM 8:5

יירבט

THE UNDERSIGNED duly authorized Manager of the company has executed and delivered these Articles for filing this **28** day of December, 2018.

.

۰.

٠

.

A.L. Buford, Jr., Manager

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 7118 DEC 28 AM 8: 51